Central Board of Direct Taxes congratulates the TRACES team for having won the GOLD under category "Cat – I – Excellence in Government Process Re-engineering" for National Awards on e-Governance 2014-15. Chairperson has appreciated the sincere efforts and continued hard work of TRACES project team in implementing the Board's vision for taking our taxpayer services to the next higher level through e-Governance.

The letter conveying the GOLD award for the TRACES team as received from Department of Administrative Reforms and Public Grievances, Ministry of Personnel, Public Grievances & Pension is also placed alongside for viewing by all.

PTS-14665

No. N-13011/01/2014-e-Gov.(B) Government of India Ministry of Personnel, Public Grievances & Pension Department of Administrative Reforms and Public Grievances (E-Gov. Division)

5thFloor, Sardar Patel Bhawan New Delhi, the 14th January. 2015

То

Shri Ravi Agarwal, Commissioner of Income Tax (CPC-TDS), Centralized Processing Cell (TDS), Aaykar Bhawan, Vaishali, Sector-3, Ghaziabad, Uttar Pradesh-201010



2 7 JAN 2015

Subject: - National Awards on e-Governance 2014-15. Distribution of Awards during the 18th National Conference on e-Governance scheduled to be held at Mahatma Mandir, Gandhinagar, Gujarat on 30-31stJanuary, 2015.

Sir,

I am happy to inform you that "TDS Reconciliation Analysis & Correction Enabling System (TRACES)" project has been awarded GOLD under category "Cat-I - Excellence in Government Process Re-engineering" for National Award on e-Governance 2014-15. The award will be presented during the 18th National Conference on e-Governance scheduled to be held at Mahatma Mandir, Gandhinagar, Gujarat on 30-31st January, 2015. Detail may be seen at <u>www.nceg.gov.in</u>.

2 You are requested to be present at the conference along with your team members to receive the award. Local transport and accommodation during the Conference at Gandhinagar, Gujarat shall be arranged by the Government of Gujarat. Travel itinerary and contact details of the members of your team may be communicated to us by sending an e-mail at egov.conf-arpg@nic.in and also sk.pani@nic.in. You are also requested to register on line through the NCeG website(www.nceg.gov.in.

Yours faithfully,

(S.K. Pani) Under Secretary to the Government of India Tel. No. 23401457/23367966 Email-sk.pani@nic.in

Copy to-

- 1. Secretary, Department of Revenue, North Block, New Delhi
- 2. Chairman, CBDT, North Block, New Delhi